
 
 
Inaugural Meeting Results – Survey of All Attendees 

Total Votes: 54 

Question: Did this meeting help you understand the theme of Fundamentals and 
Applications of Structured Light? 

Rating 1 2 3 4 5 
Votes 0 0 3 12 39 

Average Rating: 4.66 

Question: Did this meeting help you understand the research work being carried 
out in Spain on Fundamentals and Applications of Structured Light? 

Rating 1 2 3 4 5 
Votes 0 0 4 5 45 

Average Rating: 4.75 

These results indicate that the meeting was effective in providing a good understanding of 
both the theme and the related research work on structured light in Spain. 

Question: Have you learned about any topics outside your usual research area 
that you found attractive in this meeting? 

Rating Si No 
Votes 53 1 

Question: Do you think that this type of research network is useful for promoting 
collaboration between Spanish research groups? 

Rating Si No 
Votes 53 1 

These results reflect a high appreciation of the meeting for discovering new topics and a 
positive view of research networks as tools for fostering collaboration. 

Question: What groups have you learned about for the first time as a result of this 
meeting? 

Number of Groups 
Known as a Result of 
the Meeting 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

Number of 
Responses 

2 1 1 6 4 10 4 7 1 5 1 4 5 1 2 



 
 
 

Number of Participants in the Inaugural Meeting who Have Learned About the 
Following Research Groups: 

Theory for Quantum Technologies Group (TQT group) - Universitat Politécnica de 
València (UPV) 

35 

Estructuras Fotónicas no lineales - Universitat de València (UV) 33 

Grupo de investigación en luz estructurada - Universidad de Zaragoza (UZ) 30 

Grupo de Investigación de Óptica (GROC-UJI) - Universitat Jaume I (UJI) 27 

Grupo de luz estructurada UCM: Control espacial/temporal de haces láser 
continuo/pulsado y sus aplicaciones - Universidad Complutense de Madrid (UCM) 

27 

Grupo de Tecnología Óptica y Optoelectrónica - TecnOpto-UMH - Universidad Miguel 
Hernández de Elche (UMH) 

27 

Attosecond and ultrafast x-ray optics - Universidad Autónoma de Madrid (UAM) 26 

Grupo de Sistemas Complejos - Universidad Politécnica de Madrid (UPM) 26 

Quantum Atom Optics group (QAOS) - Universitat Autònoma de Barcelona (UAB) 26 

Engineering physics group - Universidad de Vigo (UVigo) 25 

Grupo de Fotónica Aplicada / Applied Photonics Group - Universidad del País Vasco 
(UPV/EHU) 

25 

Materials Physics Center. Quantum Nanophotonics Laboratory 25 

Photonics4Life - Universidade de Santiago de Compostela (USC) 16 

Laboratorio de Óptica - Universidad de Murcia (UMU) 13 

Grupo de Aplicaciones del Láser y Fotónica - Universidad de Salamanca (USAL) 5 

Note: Since the ALF-USAL group had many participants, it received fewer votes than other groups. 

Ideas to Enhance Collaboration Among Network Members: 

Received 20 responses 

• With Specific Funding: 1 response 
• Creating a Directory of Facilities and Techniques: 1 response 
• Workshops on Each Group's Disciplines: 3 responses 
• Travel and Stays: 9 responses 
• Mailing List for Relevant Publications: 1 response 
• More Time for Discussion and Interaction Among Participants: 3 responses 



 
 

• Creation of an Internal Forum for Addressing Questions and Problems: 1 
response 

Inaugural Meeting Results – Survey of Node Representatives 

Received 12 Responses 

Which nodes have you previously collaborated with on research results 
(publications, patents, etc.) 

Which nodes do you think you can potentially collaborate with during the duration 
of the Network? 

 Existing 
Collaborations 

 

Potential 
Collaborations 

 

Grupo de luz estructurada UCM: Control espacial/temporal de 
haces láser continuo/pulsado y sus aplicaciones - Universidad 

Complutense de Madrid (UCM) 
S/D S/D 

Estructuras Fotónicas no lineales - Universitat de València (UV) 3 10 

Engineering physics group - Universidad de Vigo (UVigo) 5 7 

Grupo de Aplicaciones del Láser y Fotónica - Universidad de 
Salamanca (USAL) 

S/D S/D 

Attosecond and ultrafast x-ray optics - Universidad Autónoma de 
Madrid (UAM) 

3 3 

Grupo de Fotónica Aplicada / Applied Photonics Group - 
Universidad del País Vasco (UPV/EHU) 

4 5 

Grupo de Investigación de Óptica (GROC-UJI) - Universitat 
Jaume I (UJI) 

2 4 

Materials Physics Center. Quantum Nanophotonics Laboratory 0 12 

Theory for Quantum Technologies Group (TQT group) - 
Universitat Politécnica de València (UPV) 

4 9 

Grupo de investigación en luz estructurada - Universidad de 
Zaragoza (UZ) 

S/D S/D 

Grupo de Tecnología Óptica y Optoelectrónica - TecnOpto-UMH 
- Universidad Miguel Hernández de Elche (UMH) 

3 8 

Grupo de Sistemas Complejos - Universidad Politécnica de Madrid 
(UPM) 

1 5 

Quantum Atom Optics group (QAOS) - Universitat Autònoma de 
Barcelona (UAB) 

2 5 

Laboratorio de Óptica - Universidad de Murcia (UMU) 2 4 

Photonics4Life - Universidade de Santiago de Compostela (USC) 3 10 

 


